

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SECTT.-ESTT.) DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI-6. Block-A, Ground Floor, Janata Bhawan, sad.assam@gov.in, gad.assam.gov.in

Dated Dispur, 04-10-2024

OFFICE ORDER

eCF No.561764/3: In the interest of public service, the services of Shri Mriganka Das, Assistant Section Officer, General Administration Department, is hereby temporarily placed in the State Level Recruitment Commission for Class-IV Posts on part time basis to undertake the duties and responsibilities as Accountant-cum-Cashier in addition to his own duties at General Administration Department with immediate effect until further orders.

Signed by Sandita Baruah Bora

D4altieion@145edr@a0202n4 Gb8: 571/s4231

General Administration Department Dated Dispur, 04-10-2024

Memo No.561764/3-A

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PersonnelDepartment, Dispur, Ghy-06. w.r.t. the letter No. ABP. 558373/2 dated 25.09.2024.
- 2. The Secretary, SLRC for Class IV Posts, Assam Admn. Staff College, Khanapara.
- 3. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, GA Department, Dispur, Ghy-06.
- 4. G.A. (Sectt.-Accounts) Department, Dispur, Ghy-06.
- 5. Person concerned. He is directed to report to the Commission as and when called for.
- 6. Record Officer, G.A. (Sectt.-Estt.) Department.
- Content Manager, G.A. (Sectt.-Estt.) Department.
 - 8. FRAS Team, GAD.

By Order etc.,

e-Signed)

Additional Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department.